<u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in thi	S DPA between it and Grayslake CHSD 127
("Originating LEA") which is dated 05/19/2021, to any o	
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its sig	
privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not r	ecessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price,
term, or schedule of services, or to any other provis	on not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data pr	ovided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider m	ay withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a
material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a	material change in the services and products listed in
the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years	
Subscribing LEAs should send	the signed <u>Exhibit</u> "E"
to Provider at the following email address: dpo@	pltw.org
Project Load The Way Inc	
PROVIDER: Project Lead The Way, Inc.	5/26/2021
BY:	Date:
DEB53FAE8FE5486	
Printed Name: Kathleen E. Mote	_Title/Position: EVP & Chief Administrative Officer
2. Subscribing LEA	
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreeme	nt with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA	nd the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same
terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Project Lead The Way, Inc.	Grayslake CHSD 127
and Project Load The Way, me.	

By: Indian Prairie School District #204 Date: 2024-08-26

Printed Name: Indian Prairie School DistricT#204Student Privacy Officer

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Indian Prairie CUSD 204</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Brian Giovanini

Title: <u>Director of innovation and Instruction</u> Address: <u>780 Shoreline Dr Aurora</u>, <u>IL 60504</u>

Phone: <u>630-375-3083</u>

Email: brian_giovanini@ipsd.org